# OP \$615.00 3297985

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cannon Safe, Inc.		08/01/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alpha Guardian	
Street Address:	820 Wigwam Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89014	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

PROPERTY NUMBERS	1	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3297985	CANNON
Registration Number:	3640838	SCOUT
Registration Number:	4111773	COMMANDER
Registration Number:	4111786	ARMORY
Registration Number:	4605843	CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	4605845	SAFES: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	4605846	THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	4605847	CANNON: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	4621493	SAFES: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE
Registration Number:	4633518	CHANGLE
Registration Number:	4638082	EMP LOCK
Registration Number:	4732610	A SAFE IN EVERY HOME
Registration Number:	4732611	ELECTRONIC MECHANICAL PROTOCOL
Registration Number:	5386878	EXECUTIVE SAFE
Registration Number:	5370344	BUILT TO PROTECT
Registration Number:	5581194	CANNON STRENGTH. LIFETIME PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	5177617	LOFT
Registration Number:	5177618	DIRECTOR
•	•	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0979

900590238

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5177619	LANDMARK
Registration Number:	5396952	SECURE ORGANIZATION
Registration Number:	5656678	EDGE PERSONAL SAFE BY CANNON
Registration Number:	5608817	THE LIFETIME SAFE COMPANY
Registration Number:	5360101	CANNON
Registration Number:	5689352	EXECUTIVE SERIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Nicole R. Townes

Address Line 1: 2040 Main St. 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole R. Townes	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole R. Townes/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Trademark assign Cannon Safe 12.28.20#page1.tif source=Trademark assign Cannon Safe 12.28.20#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0980

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of the date of the last signature below by and between Cannon Safe, Inc., a Nevada Corporation ("Assignor"), and Alpha Guardian, a Nevada Corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and continuously used the CANNON, SCOUT, COMMANDER, CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE, SAFES: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE, CANNON: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE, SAFES: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE, CHANGLE, EMPLOCK, A SAFE IN EVERY HOME, ELECTRONIC MECHANICAL PROTOCOL, EXECUTIVE SAFE, BUILT TO PROTECT, CANNON STRENGTH. LIFETIME PROTECTION., LOFT, DIRECTOR, LANDMARK, SECURE ORGANIZATION, EDGE PERSONAL SAFE BY CANNON, THE LIFETIME SAFE COMPANY, EXECUTIVE SERIES, and ARMORY marks as shown in U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3297985, 3640838, 4111773, 4111786, 4605843, 4605845, 4605846, 4605847, 4621493, 4633518, 4638082, 4732610, 4732611, 5386878, 5370344, 5581194, 5177617, 5177618, 5177619, 5396952, 5656678, 5608817, 5360101, and 5689352;

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the CANNON, SCOUT, COMMANDER, CANNON: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE, SAFES: YOUR NEXT HOME APPLIANCE, CANNON: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE. SAFES: THE NEXT HOME APPLIANCE, CHANGLE, EMP LOCK, A SAFE IN EVERY HOME, ELECTRONIC MECHANICAL PROTOCOL, EXECUTIVE SAFE. BUILT TO PROTECT, CANNON STRENGTH. PROTECTION., LOFT, DIRECTOR, LANDMARK, SECURE ORGANIZATION, EDGE PERSONAL SAFE BY CANNON, THE LIFETIME SAFE COMPANY, and EXECUTIVE SERIES marks and U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3297985. 3640838, 4111773, 4111786, 4605843, 4605845, 4605846, 4605847, 4621493. 4633518, 4638082, 4732610, 4732611, 5386878, 5370344, 5581194, 5177617. 5177618, 5177619, 5396952, 5656678, 5608817, 5360101, and 5689352 and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights. trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Cannon Safe Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor had acquired the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Cannon Safe Marks and has not abandoned the same;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0981

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all rights, title, and interest in and to the Cannon Safe Marks including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3297985, 3640838, 4111773, 4111786, 4605843, 4605845, 4605846, 4605847, 4621493, 4633518, 4638082, 4732610, 4732611, 5386878, 5370344, 5581194, 5177617, 5177618, 5177619, 5396952, 5656678, 5608817, 5360101, and 5689352, along with the transfer of the entire business and goodwill to which the Cannon Safe Marks pertained, such business having been ongoing and existing;

WHEREAS, through the reorganization in the bankruptcy proceedings of Assignor, Assignor did assign unto Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor possessed in the Cannon Safe Marks including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3297985, 3640838, 4111773, 4111786, 4605843, 4605845, 4605846, 4605847, 4621493, 4633518, 4638082, 4732610, 4732611, 5386878, 5370344, 5581194, 5177617, 5177618, 5177619, 5396952, 5656678, 5608817, 5360101, and 5689352 on August 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm that assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that it did and hereby does assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor possessed and may possess in the Cannon Safe Marks including U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 3297985, 3640838, 4111773, 4111786, 4605843, 4605845, 4605846, 4605847, 4621493, 4633518, 4638082, 4732610, 4732611, 5386878, 5370344, 5581194, 5177617, 5177618, 5177619, 5396952, 5656678, 5608817, 5360101, and 5689352, along with the entire business and goodwill to which the Cannon Safe Marks pertain, concurrent with the transfer of tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

or	Assignee	
ı Safe, Inc.	Alpha Guardian	
Jan Ker	By: Jun Man	
WESSE BUGARIN	Name: JESSE BUGARIN	
PRESIDENT	Title: TRESIDENT	
12.28.2020	Date: 12-28-2020	
	DESSE BUGARIN	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 01/08/2021